we convert this Criminal Bail Application under section 497, CrPC into a

Criminal Misc. Application under section 561-A, (ibid) and for the

foregoing facts and reasons, allow the same. The applicant/accused is

admitted to bail subject to his furnishing solvent surety in the sum of Rs.

3,30,40,000/= (Rupees Thirty-Three Million and forty thousand only) and

P.R. bond in the like amount to the satisfaction of the trial Court.

12. Needless to mention here that if applicant in any manner tries to

misuse the concession of bail, it would be open for the trial Court to

cancel his bail after issuing him the requisite notice.